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POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE--continued. 

Service. 

32 Tokomaru Bay wharves and post-office 

rTolaga Bay and Arataha ._ 
33 ~ Arataha and Arakihi 

! Arataha and Puketawa 
34 Waerengaokuri, Pehiri, and Tahunga .. 
35 Waikohu and Whakarau (private-bag 

delivery) 
36 Waingake and Papa.ratu (Jex-Blake's), 

(rural delivery) 

37 Waiomatatini and Port Awanui 
38 Whatatutu and Iwiroa 
39 Whatatutu and Wheturau (private-bag 

delivery) 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 
17 
18 

19 

20 

21 
22 

23 
24 
25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Cape Runaway Beach and Post-office 

Gisborne and Te Hapara 

Hawai and Haupoto 
Hick's Bay Wharf and Post-office 

Junction of Wharerata and Wairoa 
Roads and Wharerat.a 

King's Road Railway-station and Hex­
ton 

Kahukura and Rangitukia ., 
Kaiteratahi Railway-station and Post­

office 
Kutarere and Opotiki 

Kutarere and Hiwirau 

Makauri Railway-station and Post-office 
Matawai Railway-station and Post-office 
Motu and Marumoko 
Motuhora and Motu 

Ngatapa Railway-station and Post-office 

Omaio Beach and Post-office 
Oponae and Wairata 
Opotiki and Hawai 

Opotiki Wharf and Post-office 

Ormond Railway - station and Post­
office 

Port Awanui Beach and Post-office .. 
Rakauroa Railway-station and Post-

office 
Te Araroa and Horoera 
Te Araroa Beach and Post-office 
Te Karaka Railway-station and Post­

office 
Tolaga Bay: Vessels in roadstead, and 

Post-office 

Tuparoa Beach and Post-office 

Waerengaahika Railway - station and 
Post-office 

Waikohu Railway-station and Post­
office 

Waipiro Bay Beach and Post-office 

~'requency. 
Mode of 

Conveyance. 

PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT--Continued. 

5 As required .. _. I Motor-car 

14 
6 

34 
44 
24 

30 

6 
24 
20 

t 
3 

16 
2 

32ch. 

4 

7 

! 
24 

8 

t 
1 

12 
6 

t 
14 
40 

Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
Weekly 
Weekly 
Weekly 

Twice weekly, Nov. 
to 30 April; weekly, 
1 May to 31 Oct. 

Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
Weekly 

I j Buggy 

Coach 
Buggy 

Buggy 

Horse 
Coach 
Coach 

PERFORMED UNDF.R ARRANGEMENT. 

As required Cart 

Daily 

'Weekly 
As required 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly .. 
As required 

As required 

Twice weekly .. 

As required 
As required 
Weekly 
Daily 

Thrice weekly 

As required 
Weekly 
Weekly 

As required 

As required 

Tram 

Horse 
Foot 

Foot 

Bicycle 

Gig 
Foot 

Coach 

Horse 

Foot 
Motor-car 
Buggy 
Motor-car 

Motor-car or 
foot 

Foot 
Horse 
Buggy 

Buggy 

Foot 

Name of Contractor. 1 

'fokomaru Bay 
Garage Co. 

J. Callaghan 

C. StevAns 
H. E. Willson 

E. S. Rasmussen 

'Vi Pepere 
E. ,J. Gregory 
l~ .• T. Gregory 

Settlers' Shed As­
sociation 

Gisborne Borougb 
Tramways 

W. G. Saxby 
Gisborne She e p­

farmers' Frozen 
Meat and Mer­
cantile Co. Ltd. 

J. K. Morgan 

C. Pearson 

P. M. Kohere 
G. M. Jones 

KeJly & Fleming 
Ltd. 

W. Donovan 

R. S. Bryce 
C. Blomquist 
H. L. Twistleton 
Kelly & Fleming 

Ltd. 
J. S. Harrison .. 

W. N. Coughlan 
A. F. Gellert 
KeJly & Fleming 

Ltd. 
! W. W. Stevens 

F. Friar 

1 
2 

As required 
Thrice weekly ., 

Cart A. te Maro 
Foot or vehicle A. Halket 

16 
! 

5Och. 

6 

Weekly 
As required 
Twice daily 

As required 

As required 

Daily 

As required 

As required 

Horse 
Cart 
Motor-car 

Motor-launch 

Cart 

Cart 

Foot 

Cart 

R. T. Kohere 
G. McKeddie 
Miss A. F. Evinson 

Gisborne Sheep­
farmers' Frozen 
:Meat and 1\1er­
cantile Co. Ltd. 

Tuparoa Trading 
Co. 

I D. J. Clacher 
I 

I Mrs. E. Hoey .. 

Waipiro Bay Trad-
_______________________________ ~ ____ ~ ____________________ ~ ____ ~ ______ ~ __ ~i~ngCo. 

Ahaura and Ahaura River (rural de­
livery) 

2 Awatuna Railway-station, Stafford, and 
Goldsborough 

3 Greymouth Railway-station, wharves, 
and Chief Post-office 

4 Greymouth and Cobden (delivery of 
parcels within botmdariei; of PORt.­
IPen'A deliveries) 

5 Greymouth, Rapahoe, Barrytown, and 
Maher's Creek 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF GREYMOUTH. 

46 

10 

II 

48 

PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT. 

Weekly Motor-lorry 

Thrice weekly (2 trips It 

day) 
As required 

Daily 

Twic~ weekly .. 

Trap 

Motor 01' 

horse-lorry 
H orAA-lorry .. 

Motor-lorry .. 

J. F. White 

fl. Stewart 

J. R. Coburn 

Corcoran & Morrig 

J. Ryall 

[No. 18 

Annual 
Subsidy. I Date of 

Termination 
of Contract. 

£ s. d. 

160 0 0 31/12/27 

220 0 0 

145 0 0 
100 0 0 

85 0 0 

55 0 0 
50 0 0 
50 0 0 

30 0 0 

500 

700 
10 0 0 

700 

700 

20 0 0 
11 0 0 

£2 per trip I 

25 0 0 

14 0 0 
40 0 0 
18 0 0 
40 0 0 

20 0 0 

300 
35 0 0 
35 0 0 

12 10 0 

20 0 0 

12 0 0 
13 0 0 

12 0 0 
20 0 0 
40 0 0 

40 0 0 

500 

40 0 0 

13 0 0 

500 

50 0 0 31,112/28 

110 0 0 

290 0 0 

225 0 0 

100 0 0 


