POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
	·	£ s. d.					
32	Tokomaru Bay wharves and post-office	5	As required	Motor-car	Tokomaru Bay Garage Co.	160 0 0	31/12/27
33	↑Tolaga Bay and Arataha	14 6	Twice weekly Weekly	Buggy	J. Callaghan	220 0 0	,,
	Arataha and Puketawa	34	Weekly		a a.	145 0 0	
34 35	Waerengaokuri, Pehiri , and Tahunga Waikohu and Whakarau (private-bag	$\begin{array}{c} 44 \\ 24 \end{array}$	Weekly	Coach Buggy	C. Stevens H. E. Willson	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$,,
36	delivery) Waingake and Paparatu (Jex-Blake's), (rural delivery)	30	Twice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April; weekly, 1 May to 31 Oct.	Buggy	E. S. Rasmussen	85 0 0	,,
37	Waiomatatini and Port Awanui	6	Twice weekly	Horse	Wi Pepere	55 0 0	,,
38	Whatatutu and Iwiroa	24	Weekly	Coach	E. J. Gregory	50 0 0.	,,
39	Whatatutu and Wheturau (private-bag delivery)	20	Weekly	Coach	E. J. Gregory	50 0 0	,,
		1	PERFORMED UNDER ARRA	NGEMENT.			
1	Cape Runaway Beach and Post-office	3	As required		Settlers' Shed As-	30 0 0	
2	Gisborne and Te Hapara	3	Daily	Tram	sociation Gisborne Borough	5 0 0	
3	Hawai and Haupoto	16	Weekly	Horse	Tramways W. G. Saxby	7 0 0	
4	Hick's Bay Wharf and Post-office	2	As required	Foot	Gisborne S h e e p- farmers' Frozen Meat and Mer- cantile Co. Ltd.	10 0 0	
5	Junction of Wharerata and Wairoa Roads and Wharerata	32 ch.	Daily	Foot	J. K. Morgan	7 0 0	
6	King's Road Railway-station and Hex- ton	4	Thrice weekly	Bicycle	C. Pearson	7 0 0	
7 8	Kahukura and Rangitukia	7	Twice weekly As required	Gig Foot	P. M. Kohere G. M. Jones	20 0 0 11 0 0	
9	Kutarere and Opotiki	24	As required	Coach	Kelly & Fleming Ltd.	£2 per trip	
10	Kutarere and Hiwirau	8	Twice weekly	Horse	W. Donovan	25 0 0	
11 12	Makauri Railway-station and Post-office		As required	Foot	R. S. Bryce	14 0 0	
13	Matawai Railway-station and Post-office Motu and Marumoko	12	As required Weekly	Motor-car Buggy	C. Blomquist H. L. Twistleton	40 0 0 18 0 0	
14	Motuhora and Motu	6	Daily	Motor-car	Kelly & Fleming	40 0 0	
15	Ngatapa Railway-station and Post-office	1	Thrice weekly		Ltd. J. S. Harrison	20 0 0	
16	Omaio Beach and Post-office	$\frac{1}{2}$	As required	foot Foot	W. N. Coughlan	3 0 0	
17	Oponae and Wairata	14	Weekly	TT	A. F. Gellert	35 0 0	
18	Opotiki and Hawai	40	Weekly	Buggy	Kelly & Fleming Ltd.	35 0 0	
19	Opotiki Wharf and Post-office	1	As required	Buggy	W. W. Stevens	12 10 0	
20	Ormond Railway - station and Post- office	1/2	As required	Foot	F. Friar	20 0 0	
$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 22 \end{array}$	Port Awanui Beach and Post-office Rakauroa Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{1}{2}$	As required Thrice weekly	Cart Foot or vehicle	A. te Maro A. Halket	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
23	Te Araroa and Horoera	16	Weekly	Horse	R. T. Kohere	12 0 0	
24	Te Araroa Beach and Post-office	1/2	As required	Cart	G. McKeddie	20 0 0	
25	Te Karaka Railway-station and Post- office	50 ch.	Twice daily	Motor-car	Miss A. F. Evinson	40 0 0	
26	Tolaga Bay: Vessels in roadstead, and Post-office		As required	Motor-launch	Gisborne Sheep- farmers' Frozen Meat and Mer- cantile Co. Ltd.	40 0 0	
27	Tuparoa Beach and Post-office	1	As required	Cart	Tuparoa Trading	5 0 0	
28	Waerengaahika Railway - station and Post-office	6	Daily	Cart	D. J. Clacher	40 0 0	
29		1/2	As required	Foot	Mrs. E. Hoey	13 0 0	
30		$\frac{1}{2}$	As required	Cart	Waipiro Bay Trading Co.	5 0 0	

POSTAL DISTRICT OF GREYMOUTH.

PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT.

			PERFORMED U	NDER CONT	PRACT.					
1	Ahaura and Ahaura River (rural de-	46	Weekly .		Motor-lorry	J. F. White	50	0	0	31/12/28
2	livery) Awatuna Railway-station, Stafford, and Goldsborough	10	Thrice weekly	(2 trips a	Trap	S. Stewart	50	0	0	,,
3	Greymouth Railway-station, wharves,	1	day) As required .		Motor or	J. R. Coburn	290	0	0	,,
4	and Chief Post-office Greymouth and Cobden (delivery of	6	Daily .		horse-lorry Horse-lorry	Coreoran & Morris	225	0	0	,,
5	parcels within boundaries of post- men's deliveries) Greymouth, Rapahoe, Barrytown, and	48	Twice weekly.		Motor-lorry	J. Rvall	100	0	0	
9	Maher's Creek	40	I wice weekly.		Motor-forry	J. Ivyan	100	U	U	"